
CHRONOLOGICAL, 
GEOGRAPHICAL, AND FOCUS 

AREA REQUIREMENTS: 
LAST UPDATED: 8/30/2017 
 
PRE-1800 REQUIREMENTS – The following 

courses may be used to meet the pre-1800 requirement. 
Most courses not listed will meet the post-1800 
requirement. Courses marked with an * may be taken as 
a post-1800 or pre-1800. Such courses will not count for 
both the post- and pre-1800 requirement. Two courses 
in each of the chronological periods, pre-1800 and 
post-1800 are required. 
 
HIS 101 The Ancient World 
HIS 102 The West and the World to 1500 
HIS 103 The West and the World Since 1492* 
HIS 104 The Ancient City 
HIS 106 Witchcraft and Witch Hunts, 1400-

1800 
HIS 110 The Making of Modern Africa 
HIS 120 Cultural History of Ancient Greece 
HIS 121 Roman World 
HIS 122 Medieval Europe 
HIS 123 A World Reborn and Reformed: 

Europe, 1450-1700 
HIS 125 Vikings 
HIS 131 Russia to 1692 
HIS 135 Dante’s Divine Comedy I 
HIS 136 Dante’s Divine Comedy II 
HIS 138 The Divine Comedy of Dante: Discover the 

Wonders of a Medieval Mind 
HIS 140 East Asia to 1600 
HIS 141 East Asia after 1600* 
HIS 142 Traditional China 
HIS 144 Traditional Japan 
HIS 146 Traditional Japanese Culture 
HIS 150 Colonial Latin America 
HIS 152 History of Mexico 
HIS 153 History of Brazil, 1500-2009* 
HIS 156 A Communist Country on America’s  

Doorsteps: Cuba from Columbus to 
the Present* 

HIS 160 United States History to 1865 
HIS 162 Early America to 1783 
HIS 163  Revolutionary America, 1763-1789 
HIS 170 African-American History I to 1900 
HIS 180 History of Technology* 
HIS 181 History of Eating and Food.* 
HIS 183 History of Christianity I* 
HIS 184 History of Islam* 
HIS 186 History of Energy Resources and 

Utilization 
HIS 187 Science, Magic, and the Occult from 

Antiquity to Newton 
HIS 216 Early Civilizations of Africa 
HIS 217 Prehistory of Ancient Peru: The Incas and 

Their Ancestors 
HIS 222/W The Enlightenment 
HIS 223/W War, Money, and Ordinary People: 

European History, 1492-1789 
HIS 227/W History of Geographic Exploration* 
HIS 228 British History to 1485 
HIS 229 England and Ireland since 1500 
HIS 230/W King Arthur and Robin Hood: History 

from Myth 
HIS 231/W The French Revolutions 
HIS 234/W Knights, Criminals, and the Crown: 

Research in Medieval England 
HIS 241 China’s Silk Road 
HIS 242 The Culture of Zen 
HIS 245/W Tibet: History and Myth* 
HIS 248/W The Samurai 
HIS 250 Economies and Societies in Latin 

America and the Caribbean since 
1492* 

HIS 251/W African Diaspora in Latin America* 

HIS 280/W Archaeology of Early America 
HIS 282 Hispanic Architecture in the Viceroyalty of 

Peru 
HIS 287 Ancient Medicine 
HIS 289 Visionaries, Mystics and Saints in 

Medieval and Renaissance Europe 
HIS 290 Ancient Christianity 
HIS 291/W Christian History Part I 
HIS 296 Ancient Greek Historiography 
HIS 297 The Reformation 
HIS 304W Readings in Atlantic History 
HIS 305W Maritime Atlantic World* 
HIS 306W Evolution of the Current World 

Economic Order from 1500* 
HIS 307W Socioeconomic Development of the 

Atlantic World* 
HIS 309W The Mediterranean World, 1400-1800 
HIS 311W The Atlantic Slave Trade and Africa, 

1650-1851* 
HIS 320W Topics in Medieval European History 
HIS 321W Topics in Early Modern European 

History 
HIS 325W Microhistory 
HIS 331W Europe in 1215 
HIS 350W Of Captors and Captives 
HIS 360W America and the World to 1865* 
HIS 365W Topics in Early American History 
HIS 366W 18th Century Anglo-America 
HIS 367W Topics in Revolutionary America 
HIS 375W Benjamin Franklin’s America 
HIS 382W Apocalypse Now…and Then: A 

History of Apocalyptic Thought* 
HIS 383W Disease and Society from Antiquity to 

the Present* 
HIS 386W The Other Atlantic: Ethnohistory, 

Chronicle and Memory 
GEOGRAPHIC DISTRIBUTION – The following 

courses may be used to meet the geographic 
requirements. One course from three different 
geographical areas is required for completion of the 
History Major.  To complete the required focus area in a 
particular geographic area, five courses are required. 
 
African History 
HIS 110 The Making of Modern Africa 
HIS 112 Introduction to African Religions of the 
 Diaspora 
HIS 201 New Perspectives in Global History 
HIS 205/W Islam and the Third World 
HIS 210/W Africa Welcomes China in a New 

Global Economy 
HIS 211/W Guns, War, and Revolution in 

Southern Africa 
HIS 212 Africa’s Sleeping Giant: Nigeria since 

the Islamic Revolution of 1804 
HIS 213/W  Natural Disasters and History in 

Africa 
HIS 215 Archaeology of West Africa 
HIS 216 Early Civilizations of Africa 
HIS 218 Unequal Development and State 

Policy: Brazil, the US, and Nigeria 
HIS 310W The Political Economy of Food in  
 Africa 
HIS 311W The Atlantic Slave Trade and Africa, 

1650-1851 
 
African-American History 
HIS 111 The African Diaspora 
HIS 112 Introduction to African Religions of the  
 Diaspora 
HIS 169 Introduction to African American  
 Studies 
HIS 170 African-American History I to 1900 
HIS 171 African-American History II since  
 1900 
HIS 172 History of Jazz I 
HIS 172B History of Jazz II 
HIS 173 The Blues 
HIS 177 African American Religious History 
HIS 268/W History of the American South, 1896- 

 1946 
HIS 273/W Lincoln, Douglass, and Black Freedom 
HIS 274/W History of Race in America 
HIS 275/W Economics of Discrimination 
HIS 307W Socioeconomic Development of the 

Atlantic World 
HIS 311W The Atlantic Slave Trade and Africa,  
 1650-1851 
HIS 364W The Black Family in Slavery and  
 Freedom 
 
American and United States History 
HIS 160 United States History to 1865 
HIS 161 United States History since 1865 
HIS 162 Early America to 1783 
HIS 163 Revolutionary America, 1763-1789 
HIS 164 Democratic America, 1789-1865 
HIS 165 Industrial America, 1864-1929 
HIS 166 Liberal America, 1929-1973 
HIS 167 Postindustrial America, 1973-Present 
HIS 168 Introduction to American Politics 
HIS 169 Introduction to African American  
 Studies 
HIS 170 African-American History I to 1900 
HIS 171 African-American History II since  
 1900 
HIS 172 History of Jazz I 
HIS 172B History of Jazz II 
HIS 173 The Blues 
HIS 174 American Military History 
HIS 175 Religion in America 
HIS 176 History of Rochester 
HIS 177 African American Religious History 
HIS 178 The Sixties 
HIS 179 History of New York 
HIS 207 Gender and Representation in Native 

American Art 
 
HIS 258 Woman’s Lives and Letters, America 

1830-1879 
HIS 261 American Thought II: 1865-1990 
HIS 262 American Culture to 1876 
HIS 263/W American Culture since 1876 
HIS 264 The Idea of America 
HIS 265 Women and Work in the Americas 
HIS 266 The Arts in American Culture 
HIS 267 Music-Made America 
HIS 268/W History of the American South, 1896-

1946 
HIS 269 The Civil War 
HIS 270 Progressive America 
HIS 271 America and the “Good War” 
HIS 272 Spiritualism in America 
HIS 273/W Lincoln, Douglass, and American 

Freedom 
HIS 274/W History of Race in America 
HIS 275/W Economics of Discrimination 
HIS 276 American Movies in their Moment 
HIS 277 Writing History in Lightning: Doing 

History on Film 
HIS 278/W The Seward Family’s Civil War 
HIS 279/W The Seward Family in Peace and War 
HIS 280/W Archaeology of Early America 
HIS 302W The Power of Print 
HIS 360W America and the World to 1865 
HIS 361W America and the World since 1865 
HIS 362W American Thought (topics course) 
HIS 363W American Culture in the Great 

Depression and World War II 
HIS 364W The Black Family in Slavery and  
 Freedom 
HIS 365W Topics in Early American History 
HIS 366W 18th Century Anglo-America 
HIS 367W Topics in Revolutionary America 
HIS 368W American Culture at Mid-20th Century, 

1946-1975 
HIS 369W Global America, 1865-Present 
HIS 370W Topics in 19th Century American 

Cultural History 
HIS 371W Religion, Politics, and the Culture War 



HIS 372W Topics in 20th Century US History 
HIS 373W American Health Policy and Politics 
HIS 374W Topics in American Social Thought 
HIS 375W Benjamin Franklin’s America 
HIS 376W Plantation Societies in the Americas 
HIS 377W Emergence of the Modern Congress 
HIS 378W Urban Change and City Politics 
 
East Asian History 
HIS 140 East Asia to 1600 
HIS 141 East Asia after 1600 
HIS 142 Traditional China 
HIS 143 Modern China, 1600-Present 
HIS 144 Traditional Japan 
HIS 145 Modern Japan 
HIS 146 Traditional Japanese Culture 
HIS 147 Issues in Contemporary Japanese Culture 
HIS148 Religion and Chinese Society 
HIS 241 China’s Silk Road 
HIS 242 The Culture of Zen 
HIS 243 Chinese Revolutions 
HIS 244 China-United States Relations since  
 1900 
HIS 245/W Tibet: History from Myth 
HIS 246/W  Digital History: Mapping China’s 

Economic History 
HIS 247/W  The Korean War 
HIS 248/W The Samurai 
HIS 333W  Russia in East Asia 
HIS 340W Modernity through East Asian Eyes 
HIS 342W  Rich China, Poor China 
 
European History 
HIS 101 The Ancient World 
HIS 102 The West and the World to 1500 
HIS 103 The West and the World since 1492 
HIS 104 The Ancient City 
HIS 106 Witchcraft and Witch Hunts, 1400-

1800 
HIS 120 Cultural History of Ancient Greece 
HIS 121 The Roman World 
HIS 122 Medieval Europe 
HIS 123 A World Reborn and Reformed:  
 Europe, 1450-1700 
HIS 124 Modern Europe 
HIS 125 Vikings 
HIS 126 Hitler’s Germany, 1914-1945 
HIS 130 Russian Civilization 
HIS 131 Russia to 1692 
HIS 132 Imperial Russia 
HIS 133 The Russian Revolutions from Lenin 

to Putin 
HIS 134 Russia Now 
HIS 135 Dante’s Divine Comedy I 
HIS 136 Dante’s Divine Comedy II 
HIS 137 History of Poland 
HIS 137A History of Poland (Study abroad) 
HIS 138 The Divine Comedy of Dante: Discover the 

Wonders of a Medieval Mind 
HIS 206/W Dangerous Texts: Literature and Politics in 

Russia 
HIS 220 Eastern Europe 
HIS 221 20th Century European Thought 
HIS 222/W The Enlightenment 
HIS 223/W War, Money, and Ordinary People: 

European History, 1492-1789 
HIS 224/W Children, Families, and the State 
HIS 225/W Europe and the Great War, 1914-1919 
HIS 226/W Europe Since 1945 
HIS 227/W History of Geographic Exploration 
HIS 228 British History to 1485 
HIS 229 England and Ireland since 1500 
HIS 230/W King Arthur and Robin Hood: History 

from Myth 
HIS 231/W The French Revolutions 
HIS 232 Modern France 
HIS 233 (AREZZO) Italy from Napoleon to the 

First Republic 
HIS 234/W Knights, Criminals, and the Crown: 

Research in Medieval England 

HIS 236/W The Holocaust 
HIS 237/W Modern Germany, 1945-Present 
HIS 238/W Secret Nation: Russia’s Hidden Past 
HIS 239/W  Totalitarianism and Everyday Life 
HIS 283/W Politics of Identity 
HIS 286 Modern Italy through Film 
HIS 288 The Shaping of a Nation: Politics and 

Culture in Fascist Italy 
HIS 289 Visionaries, Mystics, and Saints in 

Medieval and Renaissance Europe 
HIS 290 Ancient Christianity 
HIS 291 Christian History Part 1 
HIS 292 The History of the Christian Church: From 

the Reformation to the Present 
HIS 293 Art and Culture of Eastern Christianity  
HIS 294 Unholy Trinity: Marx, Nietzsche, and 

Freud (on Religion and Culture) 
HIS 295 Venice and the Jews 
HIS 296 Ancient Greek Historiography  
HIS 297 The Reformation 
HIS 298  Deep Thoughts with German Thinkers 
HIS 309W The Mediterranean World, 1400-1800 
HIS 320W Topics in Medieval European History 
HIS 321W Topics in Early Modern European  
 History 
HIS 322W Topics in European Cultural History 
HIS 323W World War II: Eastern Front 
HIS 325W Microhistory 
HIS 327W Real Existing Socialism: Socialist 

Societies in 19th and 20th Century 
Europe  

HIS 331W Europe in 1215 
HIS 332W Stalinism 
HIS 334W The Soviet Union and the Cold War 
HIS 335W The Age of Great Cities: Europe in the 

19th Century 
 
Latin American History 
HIS 150 Colonial Latin America 
HIS 151 Modern Latin America 
HIS 152 History of Mexico 
HIS 153 History of Brazil, 1500-2009 
HIS 154 History of Latin America through 

Soccer 
HIS 155 Film as History: Modern Latin 

America 
HIS 156 A Communist Country on America’s 

Doorstep: Cuba from Columbus to 
the Present 

HIS 217 Prehistory of Ancient Peru: The Incas and 
Their Ancestors   

HIS 250 Economies and Societies in Latin 
America and the Caribbean since 1492 

HIS 251/W African Diaspora in Latin America 
HIS 252/W Immigration and the Americas 
HIS 253 Mexico through Time 
HIS 254 Business History of Latin America 
HIS 311W The Atlantic Slave Trade and Africa, 

1650-1851 
HIS 350W Of Captors and Captives 
HIS 351W Urban History of Latin America, 1850-

Present 

FOCUS AREA CONCENTRATION – In addition 

to nations or regions, students may choose from the 
following focus areas organized around a theme or 
approach. Five courses in an area of focus are required. 
 

African and African-American History 
For this focus area, a student must take five courses 
from the African history and African-American history 
focus lists above. She/he must take at least two courses 
in each of these areas. 
 
Cultural and Intellectual History 
HIS 105 Justice and Equality 
HIS 106 Witchcraft and Witch Hunts, 1400-

1800 
HIS 107 The City: Contested Spaces  
HIS 112 Introduction to African Religions of the  
 Diaspora 

HIS 120 Cultural History of Ancient Greece 
HIS 130 Russian Civilization 
HIS 135 The Divine Comedy of Dante Alighieri:  
 Discover the Wonders of a Medieval Mind 
HIS 136 Dante’s Divine Comedy II 
HIS 138 The Divine Comedy of Dante Alighieri: 

Discover the Wonders of a Medieval Mind 
HIS 146 Traditional Japanese Culture 
HIS 147 Issues in Contemporary Japanese Culture 
HIS 148 Religion and Chinese Society   
HIS 154 History of Latin America through 

Soccer 
HIS 155 Film as History: Modern Latin 

America 
HIS 172 History of Jazz I 
HIS 172B History of Jazz II 
HIS 173 The Blues 
HIS 175 Religion in America 
HIS 177 African American Religious History 
HIS 181 History of Eating and Food 
HIS 183 History of Christianity I 
HIS 184 History of Islam 
HIS 185 A History of the Future: Millennial  
 Visions in Film and Literature 
HIS 187 Science, Magic and the Occult from  
 Antiquity to Newton 
HIS 200/W The Politics of Sport 
HIS 206/W Dangerous Texts: Literature and Politics in  
 Russia 
HIS 207 Gender and Representation in Native  
 American Art 
HIS 221 20th Century European Thought 
HIS 222/W The Enlightenment 
HIS 224/W Children, Families, and the State 
HIS 227/W History of Geographic Exploration 
HIS 230/W Arthur and Robin Hood: History from 

Myth 
HIS 235/W  Earth, Wind, Water, Fire: 

Environmental History 
HIS 238/W Secret Nation: Russia’s Hidden Past 
HIS 242 The Culture of Zen 
HIS 261 American Thought II: 1865-1990 
HIS 262 American Culture to 1876 
HIS 263 American Culture since 1876 
HIS 264 Idea of America 
HIS 266 The Arts in American Culture 
HIS 267 Music-Made America 
HIS 272 Spiritualism in America 
HIS 276 American Movies in their Moment 
HIS 277 Writing History in Lightning: Doing 

History on Film 
HIS 283 Politics of Identity 
HIS 286 Modern Italy through Film 
HIS 287 Ancient Medicine 
HIS 290 Ancient Christianity 
HIS 291 Christian History Part I 
HIS 292 The History of the Christian Church: From 

the Reformation to the Present 
HIS 293 Art and Culture of Eastern Christianity 
HIS 294 Unholy Trinity: Marx, Nietzsche, and 

Freud 
HIS 295 Venice and the Jews 
HIS 296 Ancient Greek Historiography 
HIS 297 The Reformation 
HIS 298 Deep Thoughts with German Thinkers 
HIS 300W History of Nature 
HIS 301W Modernity and Modernism (topics  
 course) 
HIS 302W The Power of Print 
HIS 303W International Human Rights 
HIS 322W Topics in European Cultural History 
HIS 325W Microhistory 
HIS 340W Modernity through East Asian Eyes 
HIS 341W Culture and Religion of the Indian Ocean 
HIS 362W American Thought (topics course) 
HIS 363W American Culture in the Great 

Depression and World War II 
HIS 368W American Culture at Mid-20th Century, 

1946-1975 



HIS 370W Topics in 19th Century American 
Cultural History 

HIS 372W Topics in 20th Century US History 
HIS 374W Topics in American Social Thought 
HIS 375W Benjamin Franklin’s America 
HIS 380W The Visual Culture of Heritage and Identity 
HIS 382W Apocalypse Now…and Then: A 

History of Apocalyptic Thought 
 
Global Perspectives 
HIS 102 The West and the World to 1500 
HIS 103 The West and the World Since 1492 
HIS 107 The City: Contested Spaces 
HIS 110 The Making of Modern Africa 
HIS 111 The African Diaspora 
HIS 112 Introduction to Religions of the African  
 Diaspora 
HIS 121 The Roman World 
HIS 125 Vikings 
HIS 139 History of India 
HIS 180 History of Technology 
HIS 181 History of Eating and Food  
HIS 183 History of Christianity I 
HIS 184 History of Islam 
HIS 186 History of Energy Resources and 

Utilization 
HIS 200 The Politics of Sports 
HIS 201 New Perspectives in Global History 
HIS 204/W History of International and Global  
 Health 
HIS 205/W Islam and the Third World 
HIS 208/W Comparative Modern Revolutions: 

France, Japan, Mexico, Russia 
HIS 209 Corruption and the Global Economy 

in Historical Perspective 
HIS 210/W Africa Welcomes China in a New 

Global Economy 
HIS 213/W Natural Disasters and History in  
 Africa 
HIS 225/W Europe and the Great War, 1914-1919 
HIS 227/W  History of Geographic Exploration 
HIS 239/W  Totalitarianism and Everyday Life 
HIS 240/W History of British India 
HIS 241 China’s Silk Road 
HIS 244 China-United States Relations 
HIS 247/W The Korean War 
HIS 250 Economies and Societies in Latin  
 America and the Caribbean since 1492 
HIS 251/W African Diaspora in Latin America 
HIS 252/W Immigration and the Americas 
HIS 265 Women and Work in the Americas 
HIS 271 America and the “Good War” 
HIS 290 Ancient Christianity 
HIS 300W History of Nature 
HIS 301W Modernity and Modernism (topics  
 course) 
HIS 302W The Power of Print 
HIS 303W International Human Rights 
HIS 304W Readings in Atlantic History 
HIS 305W Maritime Atlantic World 
HIS 306W Evolution of the Current World  
 Economic Order from 1500 
HIS 307W Socioeconomic Development of the 

Atlantic World 
HIS 308W The Global City 
HIS 309W Mediterranean World, 1400-1800 
HIS 310W The Political Economy of Food in  
 Africa 
HIS 311W The Atlantic Slave Trade and Africa,  
 1650-1851 
HIS 323W World War II: Eastern Front 
HIS 324W 19th Century City 
HIS 333W Russia in East Asia 
HIS 334W The Soviet Union and the Cold War 
HIS 336W Nations and Natinalism 
HIS 340W Modernity through East Asian Eyes 
HIS 341W Culture and Religion of the Indian Ocean 
HIS 360W America and the World to 1865 
HIS 361W America and the World since 1865 
HIS 376W Plantation Societies in the Americas 

HIS 382W Apocalypse Now…and Then: A 
History of Apocalyptic Thought 

HIS 384W  The Family in History 
 
 
History of Science, Medicine, and Disease 
HIS 180 History of Technology 
HIS 187 Science, Magic, and the Occult from 

Antiquity to Newton 
HIS 202/W Health, Medicine, and Social Reform 
HIS 203/W Changing Concepts of Health and  
 Illness 
HIS 204/W History of International and Global  
 Health 
HIS 222/W The Enlightenment 
HIS 227/W History of European Exploration 
HIS 287 Ancient Medicine 
HIS 373W American Health Policy and Politics 
HIS 383W Disease and Society from Antiquity to  
 the Present 
 
Social and Economic History 
HIS 170 African-American History I to 1900 
HIS 171 African-American History II since  
 1900 
HIS 180 History of Technology 
HIS 181 History of Food and Eating 
HIS 202/W Health, Medicine, and Social Reform 
HIS 203/W Changing Concepts of Health and  
 Illness 
HIS 204/W History of International and Global  
 Health 
HIS 208/W Comparative Modern Revolutions: 

France, Japan, Mexico, Russia 
HIS 209 Corruption and the Global Economy 

in Historical Perspective 
HIS 210/W Africa Welcomes China in a New  
 Global Economy 
HIS 211/W Guns, War, and Revolution in 

Southern Africa 
HIS 213/W Natural Disasters and History in 

Africa 
HIS 223/W War, Money, and Ordinary People 
HIS 224/W Children, Families, and the State 
HIS 239/W Totalitarianism and Everyday Life 
HIS 246/W  Digital History: Mapping China’s 

Economic History 
HIS 248/W The Samurai 
HIS 250 Economies and Societies in Latin  
 America and the Caribbean since 1492 
HIS 265 Women and Work in the Americas 
HIS 274/W History of Race in America 
HIS 275/W Economics of Discrimination 
HIS 278 The Seward Family’s Civil War 
HIS 279 The Seward Family in Peace and War 
HIS 280/W Archaeology of Early America 
HIS 281 The Role of the State in Global  
 Historical Perspective 
HIS 288 The Shaping of a Nation: Politics and 

Culture in Fascist Italy 
HIS 304W Readings in Atlantic History 
HIS 305W Maritime Atlantic World 
HIS 306W Evolution of the Current World 

Economic Order from 1500 
HIS 307W Socioeconomic Development of the 

Atlantic World 
HIS 308W The Global City 
HIS 310W The Political Economy of Food in  
 Africa 
HIS 311W The Atlantic Slave Trade and Africa,  
 1650-1851 
HIS 324W 19th Century City 
HIS 342W  Rich China, Poor China 
HIS 350W Of Captors and Captives 
HIS 364W The Black Family in Slavery and  
 Freedom 
HIS 376W Plantation Societies in the Americas 
HIS 383W Disease and Society from Antiquity to 

the Present 
HIS 384W The Family in History 

 
War and Revolution 
HIS 133 The Russian Revolutions from Lenin 

to Putin 
HIS 163 Revolutionary America, 1763-1789 
HIS 174 American Military History 
HIS 208/W Comparative Modern Revolutions: 

France, Japan, Mexico, Russia 
HIS 211/W Guns, War, and Revolution in 

Southern Africa 
HIS 223/W War, Money, and Ordinary People 
HIS 225/W Europe and the Great War, 1914-1919 
HIS 231/W The French Revolutions 
HIS 235/W Hitler’s Germany, 1914-1946 
HIS 236/W The Holocaust 
HIS 239/W Totalitarianism and Everyday Life 
HIS 243 Chinese Revolutions 
HIS 247/W The Korean War 
HIS 248/W The Samurai 
HIS 269 The Civil War 
HIS 271 America and the “Good War” 
HIS 278 The Seward Family’s Civil War 
HIS 311W The Atlantic Slave Trade and Africa,  
 1650-1851 
HIS 323W World War II: Eastern Front 
HIS 332W Stalinism 
HIS 334W The Soviet Union and the Cold War. 
HIS 367W Topics in Revolutionary America 
HIS 381W Just and Unjust Wars 


